Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



(incorporated in the Cayman Islands and re-domiciled and continued in Bermuda with limited liability)

(Stock code: 1831)

CHANGE OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IN HONG KONG

The board (the "Board") of directors (the "Directors") of ShiFang Holding Limited (the "Company") hereby announces that the Company's principal place of business in Hong Kong was changed to Rooms 2801-05, 28/F, China Insurance Group Building, 141 Des Voeux Road Central, Hong Kong Hong Kong with effect from 5 September 2022.

By order of the Board

ShiFang Holding Limited

Chen Zhi

Chairman & Chief Executive Officer

Hong Kong, 5 September 2022

As at the date of this announcement, the executive Directors are Mr. Chen Zhi (Chairman & Chief Executive Officer), and Mr. Yu Shi Quan; the non-executive Directors are Mr. Chen Wei Dong and Ms. Chen Min; and the independent non-executive Directors are Mr. Zhou Chang Ren, Mr. Wong Heung Ming, Henry and Mr. Cai Jian Quan.